FLY'

ENGINE

Spare parts
for

Engine F100




Code Item Weight Kg Picture
FO03 Crankshaft 1,34

F020 Bearing 6303 (crankshaft) 0,1

F022 Bearing 6004 (reduction ) 0,07

F027 Needle bearing 0,008

FO28 Needle bearing 0,01

F040 Oil seal carter 0,009 o
FO53  Engine carter block 0.89 ‘ﬁ
FO71 Reedvalves 0,07 \6/
F082 Carburettor flange 0,063 d
F091 Littlepinion 0,12 .

F092 Little pinionfor clutch 0,24

@FLY

®

ENGINE

Page2/8



F094 Bigpulley 04
F099 Centrifugal clutch 0,3
F100 Eccentric pinion 0,23
F110 Piston set 0,15
F120 Cylinder 13
F140 Starter MG14 0,86
F144 Starter flange 0,05
F160 Ignition coil 0,2
F164 Flywheel 0,42
F165 Spark plug BROHS 0,05
F166 Spark plug cover 0,02

@F LY

Page3/8



Code Item Weight Kg Picture

F179 Silentblock B40/30 (engine)

0,08
F181 Silentblock C40/30 (exhaust) 0,08
F182 Silentblock C30/20 (silencer) 0,05
F190 Body of exhaust complete 1,7
F200 Silencer 0,52
F201 Rubber hosing of silencer 0,01
F240 Air box black 05
F245 Cap airbox 0,05
F250 Engine console 0,34
F260 Carburetor Walbro WB37 0,24
F261 Vacuum screw M6 0,003

@FLY®
ENGINE Page4/8



Code

Item

Weight Kg Picture

Adjusting screw for bovden cable
F262 | g 0,006
Aluminium manifold of filter
F263 0,036
F264 Rubber pipe of compression (carburetor) 001
Set of membranes for Wabro
F267 0,008
Pin for carter
F270 0,002
Propeller mounting plate
F282 p g p 0,01
Bearings spacer
F286 INgs sp. 0,004
F2901 PolyV belt 9 PJ610 01
Piston rin
F304 Ing 0,003 E )
k Wl
F311 Rubber connection for noise filter 0.09 ’
Bolt M8x20 (carter block-cylinder
F400 x20 ( cylinder) 0,008 /

@F LY

®

Page5/8



F422 Key-hole 3x5 0,001
F454  Screw Imbus M5x20 0,005 -
F455  Screw Imbus M5x50 0,015 -
F456  Screw Imbus M6x16 0,008 -
F458 Screw Imbus M6x25 0,009 -
F460 Screw Imbus M6x35 0,01 -
F464 Screw Imbus M8x16 0,01

F465 Screw Imbus M8x20 0,01

F467 Screw Imbus M8x30 0,015

F479 Washer 10 (crankshaft) 0,002

F480 Spring washer 6 (exhaust) 0,002

eFLY...

Page6/8



Code Item Weight Kg Picture

ing washer 8 (exhaust
F481 Spring washer 8 (exhaust) 0,002 @

F482 Washer 5 (ignition) 0,001

Washer 6
F483 o 0,001

Washer 8
Fa84 0,002

Washer - large 8
F486 g 0,002

0,007

Snap ring of shaft
F489 ap rng o 0,003 G

Fibre washer 6
F491 1ore w 0,001

Nut M8 cylinder
F492 u yil 0,003

F493 Lock-nut M10 (crankshaft) 001

P

(9
F487 Snapring of big pulley O
o
e

Lock-nut M5 (ignition coil
F495 ut M5 (igniti i) 0,003 @

@FLY*’
enaine Page7/8



Code Item Weight Kg
F500 Teflon pad of silencer silentblock

0,003
F501 Gasket for reed valve

0,001
F504 Teflon gasket of carburetor

0,015
F505 Gasket for cylinder

0,001
F507 Exhaust gasket

0,002
F513 Gasket setincl. Teflon

0,022
F520 Carter block gasket

0,15
F522 Lamelle-reeds

0,01

@FLY

®

Page8/8



